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POWER GENERATION FROM NUTRINO LABORATORY


3979.  ADV. JOICE GEORGE:

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to generate power from the proposed nutrino laboratory at Pottipuram in Tamil Nadu;

 (b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the construction has got the approval of Tamil Nadu State Pollution Control Board; and


(d)      if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES &
PENSIONS AND PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE (DR.JITENDRA SINGH)


(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) The application to obtain consent to establish India-based Neutrino

Observatory (INO) was filed online with Tamil Nadu Pollution Control

Board (TNPCB) on 22nd May 2015 under red category along with the necessary fees and documents after consultation with the TNPCB,

Theni Office. This was followed by submission of the hard copy of the application to the TNPCB, Theni Office. The consent is awaited.


*****

